diodes.com
Announcement
New Product
The DIODES Advantage
These low-loss devices boost power density and efficiency,
reducing cooling needs in compact designs.
Diodes Incorporated has extended its
silicon carbide (SiC) portfolio with a series

diodes.com
Product Portfolio
Ordering Information
Part
Number
VRRM IO IFSM
VF
(Max.)
IR
(Typ.)
IR
(Max.)
QC CT FOM
Qc x
Vf
TJ
Package
V A A V µA µA nC pF °C
DSC04A065LP 650 4 29 1.5 0.11 20 6 193 9 -55 to +175 T-DFN8080-4
DSC06A065LP 650 6 38 1.5 0.27 20 8 295 12 -55 to +175 T-DFN8080-4
DSC08A065LP 650 8 47 1.5 0.1 20 12 414 18 -55 to +175 T-DFN8080-4
DSC10A065LP 650 10 55 1.5 0.19 20 14 516 21 -55 to +175 T-DFN8080-4
DSC12A065LP 650 12 55 1.7 0.19 20 14 516 23.8 -55 to +175 T-DFN8080-4
Orderable Part Number Package
Packing
Quantity Carrier
DSC04A065LP-13 T-DFN8080-4 2,500 Reel
DSC06A065LP-13 T-DFN8080-4 2,500 Reel
DSC08A065LP-13 T-DFN8080-4 2,500 Reel
DSC10A065LP-13 T-DFN8080-4 2,500 Reel
DSC12A065LP-13 T-DFN8080-4 2,500 Reel
April 2025
DSCxxA065LP